The Honorable Commissioners Court met atalts regular meeting place, at Hemphill, Texas, Monday, Oct. 11, 1948, the following members were present to-wit: Chas. Forse, County Judge, G. B. Conn, Comm. Prect. 1, E. C. Smith, Comm. Frect. #2, JohnaR. Thomas, Comm. Prect. #3, H. J. Vickers, Comm. Prect. #4.

On Motion of John R. Thomas and Seconded by E.C. Smith, the following order was unaminously carried, to-wit:

IN COMMISSIONER'S COURT, Sabine County, Texas.

THE STATE OF TE XAS I COUNTY OF SABINE I

On this the ll day of October, A.D. 1948, came on to be considered the petition of G. C. Woods, Sr, et al., pr aying for an election to be held in Election Precinct No. 3 County, Texas, for the purpose of determining whether hogs, sheep and goats shall be permitted to run at large within the confines of said area; and, it appearing to the Court that the petition is signed by 20, or more, legally qualified freeholders of said area; it is therefore ordered by the Court that an election shall be held in Brookeland, Texas, on the 24 day of November, A.D. 1948.

> Chas. Forse, County Judge. G.B. Conn, Commissioner. E. C.Smith, Commissioner. J. R. Thomas, Commissioner. Hollis J. Vickers, Commissioner.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE I, Chas. Forse, County Judge of Sabine County, Texas, in pursuance of the Statutes made and provided; hereby order an Election for the purpose of determing whether hogs, sheep and goats shall be permitted to run at large within the confines of Election Precinct No. 3, Sabine, County, Texas, more particularly described as follows:

See field notes in petition and in Notice of Election.

Said election shall be held on the 24 day of Nov., A. D. 1948; (a) and the voting place shall be Brookeland, Texas; and, D. E. Willis is named Manager, and they shall select

2. 45

 (a_{i}, \dots, a_{i})

necessary assistants; (b) and voting shall be at the regular voting places within the above de signated area, and the officers of election heretofore appointed by theCommissioners' Court fon the ll day of Oct. A.D. 1948, and qualified under the laws of this State to hold elections at the respective voting places in said Sabine County, Texas, be and they are hereby directed to hold this election.

Vote at said election shall be by ballot which shall have written or printed thereon the following:

"FOR THE STOCK' LAW"

"AGAINST THE STOCK LAW"

Those desiring to prevent animals designated in above order from running at large shall place upon their ballots the words "For the Stock Law"; and those in favor of allowing such animals to run at large shall place upon their ballots the words, "Against the Stock Law." Said polling place(s) shall be open at 8 o'clock A.M. and closed at 7 o'clock P. M.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the 11 day of Oct., A.D. 1948. Chas. Forse, County Judge,

Sabine County, Texas.

210

(seal)

PURSUANT TO AN ORDER issued by the Commissioners' Court of Sabine County, Texas, dated the 11th day of Oct. A.D. 1942.

NOTICE

is hereby given that an Election will be held on the 24 day of Nov. A.D. 1948, in Election Precinct No. 3, at Brookeland, for the purpose of determining whether hogs, sheep and goats shall be permitted to run at large within the hereinafter described territorial limits, viz:

Beginning at the point where the Sabine and Jasper County line crosses the south line of the Donald McDonald League; thence N 75 W to the point where the south line of said McDonald League crosses the Sabine and San Augustine county line; thence Nor thwest with said county line to the point where said county line crosses the west line of the Donald McDonald League; thence N 15 E with the west line of said McDonald league to the Northwest corner of said league; thence S 75 E with the nor th line of said McDonald League to the Bear Greek; thence up Bear Greek with its meanders to the mouth of Devil's Ford Greek; thence up Devil's Ford Greek with its meanders to the point where said creek crossed the Nor th or Nor theast line of the Samuel Nelson Survey; thence S 49 E with the north or northeast line of the Nelson Survey and the nor th or nor theast line of the M. Cummings League to the N.E. corner of said cummings League on the McKim south league line; Thence S 52 West with the Gummings East line to the Sabine and Jasper County line; thence westerly, about S 79 W with said County line to the place of beginning.

(a) The voting place shall be Brookeland, Texas; and D. E. Willis is named Manager and they shall select necessary assistants. (b) And voting shall be at the regular voting places within the above designated area, and the officers of election heretofore appointed by the Commissioners' Court on the ll day of Oct. A.D. 1948, and qualified under the laws of this State to hold elections at the respective voting places in said Sabine County, Texas, be and they are hereby directed to hold this election.

Vote at said election shall be by ballot which shall have written or printed thereon the following:

"FOR THE STOCK LAW"

"AGAINST THE STOCK LAW"

Those desiring to prevent animals designated above from running at large shall place upon their ballots, the words, "For the Stock Law"; and those in favor of allowing such animals to run at large shall place upon their ballots the words, "Against the Stock Law."

| · Sgid | I polying place(s) shall be open at 8 A.M. and closed at 7 p.m. |
|--------|--|
| ¥ 1 | By Order of County Judge of this County, this the 11 day of Uct. A. D. 1948. |
| | Chas. Forse, County Judge |
| | Sabine County, Texas. |
| | Accounts were allowed as are shown by the Minutes of the "Accounts Allowed". |
| Ther | e being no fur ther business, Court Adjourned. |
| Ť | Chas. Forse, County Judge; Cloger, Farse |
| | G. B. Comm. Comm. Prect. #1 |
| | E.C. Smith, Comm. Prect. #26. C. Smiths |
| | H. J. Vickers, Comm.Prect.#4 |
| | J. R. Thomas, Comm. Prect. #3 |
| 4 Δ++α | st: |

. .

.

.

.

-

- . .

. .

`

, ·